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Details of Inspection by Districts.

Detail of Inspections for Dominion.

A summary of the above gives the following result of all corps inspected, counting, as stated
above, only one inspection for each corps, in cases where they have been seen more than once.

Branch of Service. Number of Present on Enrolled
Corps. Parade. Strength.

Percentage Percentage
Establish- of Enrolkd

_ °,. ,
„ 4 0 tu Establish-ment. Strength6 t mentpresent. ,r present.

Auckland Military District.
Field Artillery
Garrison Artillery
Engineers
Mounted Eifles
Infantry
Field, Hospital and Bearer Corps
Bands
Cadets

1 47 64
3 224 272
1 45 64

21 544 1,056
15 563 831

1 15 33
3 65 73
1 28 43

82
479
106

1,824
1,005

50
66
63

Per Cent.
73*
82-3
70-3
51*
67-7
45*
90
65

Per Cent.
57-5
47
42-5
30
56
30

44-4

Field Artillery
Garrison Artillery
Engineers
Mounted Eifles
Infantry
Bands
Cadets

Wellington Military District.
73
69
77
60
63-3
87-3
85";

79
56
36-5
35*
48-5
87
76£

1 65 89*
1 87 126
2 77 150

14 435 726
36 1,130 1,782
4 76 87

11 529 618
* 7 over establishment.

82
156
212

1,224
2,328

86
693

Field Artillery
Garrison Artillery
Mounted Eifles
Infantry
Field Hospital and Bearer Corps
Bands
Cadets

Nelson Military District.
1 57 65
1 52 69
4 151 252

10 409 535
1 48 53
3 68 71
4 188 207

82
156
351
654

50
66

258

87-7
75-3
60
76-4
90-57

69-5
33-3
43
62£

90 73

Field Artillery
Garrison Artillery
Engineers ...
Mounted Eifles
Infantry
Field Hospital and Bearer Corps
Bands ... ...
Cadets

Canterbury Military District.
78
88
72
59
73

61
39
60
34
53-6

1 50 64
2 131 149
1 61 89

11 329 558
20 698 955

1 27 41
2 39 46
9 378 473

82
334
106
969

1,303
50
46

567 80 66

Field Artillery
Garrison Artillery
Engineers ... ...
Mounted Eifles
Infantry
Field Hospital and Bearer Corps
Bands
Cadets

Otago. Military District.
87
67
80
63-7
64

67
45
56-5
41
48

1 55 63
2 150 224
1 60 75

11 390 ■ 612
29 896 1,40J

1 38 52
s-1 31 33
15 608 805

82
334
106
954

1,875
50
26

945 75*. 64-3

?ield Artillery
Harrison Artillery
Engineers ...
Counted Rifles
infantry, Cycle, and Signalling
?ield Hospital and Bearer Corps
3ands
Cadets

5
9
5

61
110

4
13
40

274
644
246

1,840
3,696

128
279

1,731

. 345
840
378

3,204
5,505

179
310

2,146

410
1,457

531
5,346
7,174

200
285

2,626

791
76
65
58
67
71i

66-7
45
46-5
34-5
50
64

81 634
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