Details of Inspection by Districts.

Branch of Service.	Number of Corps.	Present on Parade.	Enrolled Strength.	Establish- ment.	Percentage of Enrolled Strength present.	Percentag of Establish ment present.
	Auckland	d Military	District.			
Field Artillery	1	47	64	82	Per Cent. 73 <del>1</del>	Per Cent 57.5
Garrison Artillery	3	224	272	479	82.3	47
Engineers	i	45	64	106	70.3	42.5
Mounted Rifles	21	544	1,056	1,824	$51\frac{1}{2}$	30
Infantry	15	563	831	1,005	$67\overline{.7}$	56
Field Hospital and Bearer Corps	1	15	33	50	$45\frac{1}{2}$	30
Bands	3	65	73	66	90	•••
Cadets	1	28	43	63	65	44.4
	. •	n Military				
Field Artillery	$\begin{vmatrix} 1\\1 \end{vmatrix}$	65	89*	82 156	73	79
Garrison Artillery Engineers	$\frac{1}{2}$	87 77	$126 \\ 150$	$\begin{array}{c} 156 \\ 212 \end{array}$	69 77	56 36·5
Mounted Rifles	14	435	726	1,224	60	35 <del>1</del>
Infantry	36	1,130	1,782	2,328	63.3	48.5
Bands	4	76	87	86	87.3	87
Cadets	* 7 0	529 er establishr	618	693	$85\frac{1}{2}$	$76\frac{1}{2}$
Field Artillery	Netson	Military I 57	nstrict.   65	82	87.7	69.5
Garrison Artillery	1	52	69	156	75·3	33.3
Mounted Rifles	4	151	252	351	60	43
Infantry	10	409	535	654	76.4	$62\frac{1}{2}$
Field Hospital and Bearer Corps	1	48	53	50	90.57	
Bands	3	68	71	66		
Cadets	4	188	207	258	90	73
TT: 13 4 (1)		y Military			. =0	
Field Artillery	$\begin{vmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \end{vmatrix}$	50 131	64	$\begin{array}{c} 82 \\ 334 \end{array}$	$\begin{bmatrix} 78\\88 \end{bmatrix}$	61
Garrison Artillery Engineers	1	61	$\begin{array}{c} 149 \\ 89 \end{array}$	106	72	39 60
Engineers Mounted Rifles	11	329	558	969	59	34
Infantry	20	698	955	1,303	73	53.6
Field Hospital and Bearer Corps	1	27	41	50		
Bands	2	39	46	46	•••	
Cadets	9	378	473	567	80	66
	Otago . I	Military D	istrict.			
Field Artillery	1 0	55	63	82	87	67
Garrison Artillery	$\begin{array}{c c} 2 \\ 1 \end{array}$	150 60	$\begin{array}{c} 224 \\ 75 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 334 \\ 106 \end{array}$	67 80	45 56·5
Engineers Mounted Rifles	11	390	• 612	954	63·7	41
Mounted Rines Infantry	29	896	1,402	1,875	64	48
Field Hospital and Bearer Corps	1	38	52	50		•••
Bands	/1	31	33	26		•••
Cadets	15	608	805	945	$75\frac{1}{2}$	64.3
D	etail of Ins	pections fo	r Dominion	n.		
Field Artillery	5	274	345	410	79 <del>1</del>	66.7
Garrison Artillery	9	644	840	1,457	762	45
Engineers	5	246	378	531	65	46.5
Mounted Rifles	61	1,840	3,204	5,346	58	34.5
Infantry, Cycle, and Signalling	110	3,696	5,505	7,174	67	50
Field Hospital and Bearer Corps		128	179	200	$71\frac{1}{2}$	64
$egin{array}{llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll$	13 40	$\begin{array}{c} 279 \\ 1,731 \end{array}$	310	$\begin{array}{c} 285 \\ 2,626 \end{array}$	81	 63 <del>1</del>
Cadets	4()	1 731	2,146	2.02b	. Al	n.≾

A summary of the above gives the following result of all corps inspected, counting, as stated above, only one inspection for each corps, in cases where they have been seen more than once.